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5 \‘ "n' i ,
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division,
Pretoria

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 315 7466

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS FOR THE WEEK
COMMENCING 10 JUNE 2024 (11& 13 JUNE 2024)
BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALIJ

Applications will be heard virtually (MS TEAMYS), unless disposed of

timeously in terms of paragraph 2.
In the event that an application will not be proceeding please endeavour
to notify the Registrar by e-mailing the relevant notice to

XVilakazi@judiciary.org.za by no later than 16h00 two days

preceding the hearing. Provided this is done, counsel do not have to
appear.

Practitioners should ensure that the case bundle appears on CaseLines
by no later than 13h00 three days preceding the hearing. Should the
judge not be able to access the case bundle on CaseLines, the matter
will be at risk of being removed from the roll.

Save for draft orders, no other documents may be uploaded onto
CaseL.ines after 13h00 three days preceding the hearing.

An updated practice note must be uploaded to CaseLines by no later

than 16h00 three days preceding the hearing. The practice note must be



10.
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uploaded under a separate and clearly distinguished section, titled:
Practice Note, and indicate clearly that it applies to the hearing on 11
or 13 June 2024. The purpose of the practice note is to assist the judge
in the efficient disposal of the matter. The practice note must at least
include:
I. The nature of the application and reference to the folder
where it appears on CaseL.ines.
Ii. Reference to when the application and notice of set
down of the application were served.
Iii. Reference to the pages on CaseLines relevant to service.
All draft orders must be uploaded onto CaseLines in word format and
copies must be available for handing up for signature by the judge.
Draft orders must be conspicuously marked with the letter “X” in large
font (or manuscript) in the top right-hand corner.
The following information must appear on all draft orders:
(1) Date of hearing.
(i) Judge’s name, Mali J.
(iii) Mode of hearing (i.e., open court/ Virtually).
(iv) The name and contact details of counsel and the
instructing attorney / attorneys.
The preamble to the draft order must read as follows (with the necessary
changes):
“Having heard counsel for the applicant and having read the
documents filed of record, the following order is made / By

agreement between the parties, the following order is made:

If it is not necessary for the judge to read the papers in a matter, the

judge’s secretary should be informed as soon as possible.



Page 3 of 9

11. Non-compliance with any of these directives or paragraph 26 of the

Consolidated Practice Directive 1 of 2024 may result in the matter

being removed from the roll or struck from the roll in appropriate

circumstances.

Ms X Vilakazi

Secretary to Judge Mali J.

Tel: 012 315 6753

Office 4.13 (4™ floor)

e-mail: XVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL

11 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALIJ
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Microsoft Teams need help?

Join the meeting now
Meeting 1D: 313 912 182 793
Passcode: gB4W20

36. FNB BANK LTD VS R T LELAKA

37. FNB BANK LTD VS S E VAN STADEN

38. ABSA BANK LTD VS B E THWALA+1

39. B/C OF BARCLAY SQUARE VS K G MARUMOLWA
40. B/C OF FONTANA VS M S RADEBE+1

41. B J NKOSI VS SWAHINI TRADING+1

104602/23

017710/23

B1430/23

006221/24

067148/23

011740/22


https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTI5YmQ0NDYtYjJmOS00MWM1LThiZmUtY2UxZGQwYzEzM2Iy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22536fe990-ca83-4586-99ee-bb24e000db42%22%7d

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

EVERSURE TRADE

M BRITS

G J SLABBERT

GOA4GREEN

H OSMERS PLANTHIRE

EX PARTE: S M GROBLER

W RHEEDER

Z P SIKHAHLANE

N M HOLOMISA

T M RAMOKOMA

STD BANK LTD

H C VENTER

L MANDWEBI

EX PARTE; J SHARP

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C X LANDSBERG

EX PARTE: J G BOTHA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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NKOSISIKILE CONSTRUCTION+1 117907/23

E M COETZEE

UPPERCRUST&CO LTD

RECOR RENEWABLE ENERGY

050646/24

129481/23

103526/23

GALDYS LEISURE INVESTMENTS 048568/23

ESTATE OF CJ MENTZ+4

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

J A MBINZA

CBOTHA

RAF

B SMIT

D G OLIVER+1

031663/24

033024/24

50606/18

19048/19

78686/16

B3037/23

001663/24

88478/18

042489/24

039210/22

2720/22

042941/24

043046/24



60. N RAMALITSE

61. EX PARTE: M ROSSOUW

62. SB GUARANTEE

63. CHANGING TIDES

64. T MOHLOMO

65. SB GUARANTEE

66. MILLE INVESTMENTS

67. FNB BANK LTD

68. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

S G KATISE+1

S ASIBIYA+1

RAF

R N MHLEKWA

M A MOOLA

J K MPYANA

E M MASUKU
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47322/17

043950/24

091425/24

014469/24

7111/22

008009/22

016214/23

132797/23

008828/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

69. FNB BANK LTD

70. D M MATHEMBE

VS

VS

C C WILLIAMS

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

069947/23

011779/24



13 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALI J
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Microsoft Teams need help?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 355 970 582 791
Passcode: qPVUNb

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

AFRICAN REINFORCING

EX PARTE: CP HANEKOM

EX PARTE:J H TAUTE

EX PARTE: P C RAMAPHAKELA

EX PARTE: T S LANDE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E M RAMOLOTO

K P LEPELLE

M M MASILO

T E HLATSHWAYO+1

K P MOKOBANE

DI NEIL PROJECTS

ASTUTE LIFESTYLE LTD VS COMPANIES&INTELLECTUALPROPERTY

CONSUMER IT LTD

VS

S MARAIS

067076/23

005789/24

108380/23

007149/24

063869/23

023698/24

012167/24

031528/24

031713/24

033038/24

095428/23

105921/23


https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MmM1NzFiNTMtZjA5OC00YWI5LWFkZDAtOTE2NjNmOWQwNzhj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22536fe990-ca83-4586-99ee-bb24e000db42%22%7d

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

STD BANK LTD

FNB MORTGAGE

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

L JAFTA

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: W J FOUCHE

NEDBANK LTD

J C GLENN+2

ABSA BANK LTD

M MANYOKOLE

S THOBELA

CONTINENTAL CABLES

EX PARTE: A MARX

EX PARTE: C NEL

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N A MAMPHAGA

C MOYANA

A KEVERN+1

N NDLOVU+1

RAF

M B LEDWABA

C M SEANEGO

G R NKOANA

PTTHWALA+2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

T TSHABALALA

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

AMPZONE ELECTRICAL

A J HARMSE+1
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100689/23

120359/23

29089/16

29139/22

53575/20

009456/22

060794/23

032536/24

049072/24

25553/22

B956/23

B3397/23

20188/18

49057/18

077603/23

049950/24

046437/24

130453/23
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68. R VAN NIEKERK VS RAF 19113/18

69. ABSA BANK LTD VS V F BAYAN 57237/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

70. FNB BANK LTD VS S C MONAISE 129860/23
71. LT MAJA VS MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG 049243/23
72. N R NDABA VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG 006135/23
73. P M DLADLA VS A KEKANA 017966/4

74. SB GUARANTEE VS O M MAHLANGU 104361/23



